

X

SLP(C)No. 3749 OF 2003
ITEM No.58 + 63

Court No.10

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3749/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2002 in WA 38973/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMA.(I) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)...CC 3787/2003, SLP....CC 3796/2003, SLP...CC 3797/2003-
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s)
in SLP(C)3749

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

in SLP...CC 3787,
3796, 3797

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Merchant, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
UOI

Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pratiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master