

"  
SLP(C)No. 3749 OF 2003

ITEM No.51

Court No. 9

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3749/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2002 in WA 38973/98  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMA.(I) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7119 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
order dated 12/11/2002, permission to submit addl. documents, c/delay in  
filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7122 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
order dated 12/11/2002, permission to submit addl. documents, c/delay in  
filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7125 of 2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned  
order dated 12/11/2002, permission to submit addl. documents, c/delay in  
filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 21/07/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina,Sr.Adv.

In SLP 3749/2003:Mr. S. Ganesh,Sr.Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

for M/s Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

In other SLPs.:Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

Mr. S. Merchant,Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha M. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.

Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

Mr. U.A. Rana,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar,Adv.

for M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The unserved respondents shall be served afresh within four weeks. Dasti service, in addition , is permitted.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meanwhile.

List the petitions on a Friday after six weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ][ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master                      Court Master