

SLP(C)No. 3749 OF 2003
ITEM No.207

Court No. 4

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3749/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 12/11/2002 in WA 38973/98
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMA.(I) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

With

SLP(C)No.7119/2003

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order dated 12.11.2002 and permission to submit additional
documents and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.7125 of 2003

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order dated 12.11.2002 and permission to submit additional
documents and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.7122 of 2003

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned order dated 12.11.2002 and permission to submit additional
documents and c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 26/03/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

Contd....2/-

SLPs.7119, 7125 &Mr. Sandeep Kharel,Adv.
7122/03Mr. Arvind Kumar,Advs.
For M/s. Gagrat & Co.,Advs.

For Petitioner (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
In SLPs.7119, 7125Mr. S. Merchant,Adv.
and 7122/03Mr. Rahul Chitnis,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Maninder Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Talwar,Adv.
Mr. Angad Mirdha,Adv.
Mr. Kirtiman Singh,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Varma,Adv.
Ms. Anupam Sanghi,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard

on the SLP paper books. Parties may file additional documents,
if any, within six weeks.

Permission to mention for early hearing is granted.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master