

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO (S). 1939 OF 2004

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMA.(I) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1940 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1941 of 2004

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1942 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Jena, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Majinder, Adv.

M/S Gagrat & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Indira Jaising, ASG.

Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.

Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.

Mr. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. S. N. Terdal, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

C.A 1940-42/2004

Mr. U. A. Rana, Adv.

Mrs. Mrinal Majinder, Adv.

-1-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

we are informed that similar case, i.e.

SLP @....arising out of CC 8475-8476 of 2010

is

pending in Court No. 4.

We are of the opinion

that both the cases should be taken up together.

Let the papers of both the cases be placed
before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for
nominating the appropriate Bench.

(Deepak Joshi)
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master