

LISTING ON 22.10.2013  
COURT NO. 3  
ITEM NO. \_\_\_\_\_

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1939, 1940, 1941 AND 1942 OF 2004  
WITH  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.27241-42 OF 2010

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM  
PHARMA LTD. ETC.

...Appellants

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ETC.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Court on 11.7.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

"List this group of matters on July 17, 2013."

It is submitted that as per directions obtained, these matters are released from part heard.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all matters.

It is submitted that Original record is available in main matter (C.A. No. 1939/04) for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO : M/s. Gagrat & Co. , Advocates  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Advocate  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Advocate.  
Mr. S.N. Terdel, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR