

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1939 OF 2004

GLAXO SMITHKLINE BEECHAM PHARMA.(I) LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 1940 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1941 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption)

Civil Appeal NO. 1942 of 2004
(With appln.(s) for exemption and with office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27241-27242 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 These appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv. for
M/S Gagrat & Co.

CA 1940 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

SLP 27241-42 Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Indira Jaising, ASG
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, ASG
Mr. Aman Ahluwalia, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Jain, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. U.A. Rana, Adv.
Ms. Mrinal Majumdar, Adv. For
M/S Gagrat & Co.

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pravin Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Mallika Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

For further arguments, list this group of matters on
October 24, 2013.

| (Pardeep Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Vinod Lakhina)
| | Court Master

|